GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3926
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.12.2015

NEW PLATFORM

3926. DR. KIRIT SOMAIYA :

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether an additional platform at Kanjur Marg Railway Station, Mumbai is under construction and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether any representation has been received from peoples’ representative for construction of rooftop solar panel at this platform;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the action taken so far in this regard?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a): Yes, Madam. Work of construction of an additional platform of about 270 meter length on west side has been taken up at Kanjur Marg

Railway Station.

(b) to (d) : Representation has been received from Hon’ble MP and Chairman, Parliamentary Committee on Energy for provision of solar rooftop at new platform of Kanjur Marg Railway Station. However, Central Railway has intimated that the new platform roofing structures cannot accommodate solar rooftop at this stage.
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